KANE KOLTIN /27/2017

# Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H17000253113 3)))



H170002531133ABCX

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

	To:									
		Division of Co								
		Fax Number	:	(850)5	17-6383					
	From:									
		Account Name				N, ATI	ORNEY	s at~i	LAW E	5
		Account Number							5. e	4 <i>i</i> 3
		Phone		•					- <u>1</u>	Ż
		Fax Number	1	(407)6	60-6031			<u></u>	- RS	,
******	r the email a	ddress for this	- 5	neinee		to he	heed	for Fi		
аа	n une chaii a nnual report	mailings. Ente:	5 Di 7 Di	uainesa nlv one	email a	ly <i>be</i> fidress	uscu uplea:	2027,20 80 **	aquic 🏊	-
p.							- Town - Col		AM	: •
	Email Addr	ceas: da	1 - 0		1 <b>1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1</b>	<b>O</b> 111		<u> </u>	çõ	į
	CONDIT ACCUT		u, cu q	raneano	KOTENU'G					~ ¥ ¥
	SMAIL AUGI			Kanaano	KOTEUN'G		··			·).
16 ×				Kanaano	KOILUN, C	**************************************	Prayer 33 (1997) 793 ( 19		64	· ).
۱۹۵۵ می ۱۹۵۵ ۱۹۹۹ می ۱۹۹۵ ۱۹۹۹ می ۱۹۹۹ ۱۹۹۹ می ۱۹۹۹ ۱۹۹۹ می ۱۹۹۹ ۱۹۹۹ می ۱۹۹۹	الله من المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع ا	17.01 m = ent (19.11 m = ent) = 10 m = 10				ا بیدوی از آنداد با میکند. 	ESIG	N	541:	* <b>)</b> .
	الله من المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع ا	D/RESTATE/C	201	RRECT	OR M/I	ا بیدوی از آنداد با میکند. 	ESIG	N	6:1:	*ì.
16 % 50 % 1990 50 % 1990 50 % 50 % 50 % 50 % 50 % 50 % 50 % 50	الله من المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع ا	17.01 m = ent (19.11 m = ent) = 10 m = 10	201	RRECT	OR M/I	ا بیدوی از آنداد با میکند. 	ESIG	N	64	*i.
	LLC AMN	D/RESTATE/C	COI VEI	RRECT	OR M/I	ا بیدوی از آنداد با میکند. 	ESIG	N	64:	*i.
	LLC AMN	D/RESTATE/C LAKE SILV ertificate of Status	COI VEI	RRECT	OR M/I	ا بیدوی از آنداد با میکند. 	ESIG	N	64:	•••
IASSEL LERGER		D/RESTATE/C LAKE SILV ertificate of Status crtified Copy	COI VEI	RRECT	OR M/I	ا بیدوی از آنداد با میکند. 	ESIG	N	64:	•1
AHASSEL LERIS		D/RESTATE/C LAKE SILV ertificate of Status ertified Copy age Count	COI /El	RRECT R APTS	OR M/I	ا بیدوی از آنداد با میکند. 	ESIG	N	6.1 :	۰ř.
LLAHASSEL L PRIS	LLC AMN Ca Ca Pa	D/RESTATE/C LAKE SILV ertificate of Status ertified Copy age Count	COI /El	RRECT	OR M// 5., LLC   0   0	MGR	ESIG	N	64 :	۰۴.

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

÷.

Help

-----

SEP 2 8 2017 Y SULKER 09/27/2017 11:35 4076606031

KANE & KOLTUN

PAGE 02/04

H17000253113 3

# AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF LAKE SILVER APTS., LLC

Č

Pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 605.0202, *Florida Statutes*, the following constitutes the amended and restated Articles of Organization of Lake Silver Apts., LLC.

# SECTION I - NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The name of the limited liability company is: Lake Silver Apts., LLC

# SECTION II - DATE OF FILING OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

The Articles of Organization were filed on October 7, 2015.

# SECTION III - AMENDMENT TO AND RESTATEMENT OF THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

• ....

The following constitutes the amendment and restatement of the Organization of Lake Silver Apts., LLC:

# ARTICLE I - NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The name of the limited liability company is Lake Silver Apts., LLC (the "Company").

## ARTICLE II - PERIOD OF DURATION

The Company shall exist perpetually.

£75

#### H17000253113 3

# ARTICLE III - MAILING ADDRESS AND STREET ADDRESS OF THE PRINCIPAL OFFICE OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The mailing address of the Limited Liability Company is Post Office Box 1367, Winter Haven, Florida 33882, and the street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is 199 Avenue B, N.W., Winter Haven, Florida 33881.

# ARTICLE IV - NAME AND STREET ADDRESS OF REGISTERED ACENT

The name of the registered agent of the Company is Jeffrey M. Koltun. The street address of the initial registered agent is 150 Spartan Drive, Suite 100, Maitland, Florida 32751.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the Company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of myiduties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as precided for in Chapter 605, *Florida Statutes*.

· · ·

09/27/2017 11:35 4076606031

KANE & KOLTUN

PAGE 04/04

#### H17000253113 3

### ARTICLE V - MANAGEMENT

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company are as follows:

Name and Address

Ti<u>tle</u>

Manager

Manager

Allan L. Casey 395 Avenue C, N.W. Winter Haven, Florida 33881

Reggie Whitehead 601 Sixth Street S.W. Winter Haven, Florida 33880

Steven E. Crisman 4401 Old Bartow Road Lake Wales, Florida 33859

Manager

# ARTICLE VI - PURPOSE

The Company is organized for the purpose of transacting any or all lawful posiness for which limited liability companies may be organized under Chapter 605 of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized representative has executed the Amended and Restated Articles of Organization on September 26, 2017.

oliun

ŝ

. **.** . .